

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 2022070, Sidewalk Replacement

C.O. No. 3 Funding Account (s) Org-40104,Obj-57515

Original Contract	\$ 394,458.03
Previous C.O.'s	\$ 23,472.50
Contract Total	\$ 417,930.53

Contractor RAZA of Racine LLC

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.					Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract	
	Add or delete the following items according to the quantities and unit prices shown below:							
1	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	47.87	SY	@	\$18.87	\$0.00	\$903.31	
2	Removing Curb & Gutter	181.50	LF	@	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$2,722.50	
3	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	334.72	SY	@	\$13.50	\$0.00	\$4,518.78	
4	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9-INCH	5.11	SY	@	\$81.00	\$0.00	\$413.91	
6	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	5343.70	SF	@	\$6.50	\$0.00	\$34,734.05	
7	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	101.20	SF	@	\$7.50	\$0.00	\$759.00	
8	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	(40.00)	SF	@	\$58.00	(\$2,320.00)	\$0.00	
12	Grinding Tree Roots	101.00	EA	@	\$187.00	\$0.00	\$18,887.00	
13	Concrete Sidewalk Special Colored 5" with 2.5' x 2.5' Joint Pattern	269.50	SF	@	\$28.81	\$0.00	\$7,764.30	
14	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	51.00	SF	@	\$9.50	\$0.00	\$484.50	
17	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	(23.50)	LF	@	\$32.50	(\$763.75)	\$0.00	
18	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	(6357.40)	SF	@	\$6.90	(\$43,866.06)	\$0.00	
19	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	(1670.40)	SF	@	\$8.02	(\$13,396.60)	\$0.00	
20	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type A	(10.00)	LF	@	\$42.50	(\$425.00)	\$0.00	
21	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	161.40	SF	@	\$10.15	\$0.00	\$1,638.21	
22	Sawing Concrete	351.20	LF	@	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$1,053.60	
	Total Decrease					(\$60,771.41)		
	Total Increase						\$ 73,879.15	
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order						\$ 13,107.74	

Adjusted Contract Amount **\$ 431,038.27**

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by: _____
Contractor

Recommended by: _____
Engineer/Department Head

Approved by: _____
Finance Director

Approved by: _____
Commissioner of Public Works

Authorized by Resolution No: _____

8/14/23

_____ Date

_____ Date

_____ Date

_____ Date

_____ Date